more on appointed media “Securities Times”, “China Securities Journal” and Juchao Website (www.cninfo.com.cn)

that the Company disclosed in the form of announcement (Announcement No. 2022-036, No.2022-056, No.2022-

0057 and No.2022-066) on August 3, 3022 and August 20,2022.

4. During the reporting period, Hefei Changhong Meiling Electrical Appliance Co., Ltd., a subsidiary of the

Company, received a government subsidy of RMB 6,500,000.00 on September 30, 2022, accounting for 12.52% of

the Company's latest audited net profit attributable to shareholders of listed companies..Found more on appointed

media “Securities Times”, “China Securities Journal” and Juchao Website (www.cninfo.com.cn) that the Company

disclosed in the form of announcement (Announcement No. 2022-075) on October 10,2022.

   CHANGHONG MEILING CO.,LTD.  Annual Report 2022

141

VII .Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

(i) Changes in Share Capital

In Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount
Proporti

on

New

share

s

issue

d

B

o

n

us

sh

ar

es

Public

reserve

transfer

into

share

capital

Others Subtotal Amount
Proporti

on

I. Restricted shares 8,442,922 0.81% 0 0 0 -1,250,430 -1,250,430 7,192,492 0.70%

1. State-owned shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. State-owned legal

person’s shares
1,766,269 0.17% 0 0 0 -625,216 -625,216 1,141,053 0.11%

3. Other domestic shares 5,409,233 0.52% 0 0 0 -625,214 -625,214 4,784,019 0.47%

Including: Domestic legal

person’s shares
3,884,551 0.37% 0 0 0 -521,012 -521,012 3,363,539 0.33%

Domestic natural

person’s shares
1,524,682 0.15% 0 0 0 -104,202 -104,202 1,420,480 0.14%

4. Foreign shares  1,267,420 0.12% 0 0 0 0 0 1,267,420 0.12%

Including: Foreign legal

person’s shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Foreign natural

person’s shares
1,267,420 0.12% 0 0 0 0 0 1,267,420 0.12%

II. Unrestricted shares  1,036,154,959 99.19% 0 0 0 -13,423,736 -13,423,736 1,022,731,223 99.30%

1. RMB ordinary shares 874,558,379 83.72% 0 0 0 +1,250,430 +1,250,430 875,808,809 85.04%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
161,596,580 15.47% 0 0 0 -14,674,166 -14,674,166 146,922,414 14.26%

3. Overseas listed foreign

shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 1,044,597,881
100.00

%
0 0 0 -14,674,166 -14,674,166 1,029,923,715

100.00

%

1. Reasons for share changed

√ Applicable   □ Not applicable

(1) In order to maintain the company's image in the capital market and effectively protect the rights and interests of

all shareholders, the company repurchased some domestically listed foreign shares (B shares) by means of

centralized bidding transactions, and completed the cancellation procedures of the repurchased shares at the

Shenzhen Branch of China Securities Depository and Clearing Co., Ltd. on March 2, 2022, a total of 14,674,166

shares of the company (B shares) were cancelled, accounting for 1.4048% of the company's total share capital before